#### ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

# Monahans Economic Development Corporation Monahans, Texas E. Monahans Parkway 8<sup>th</sup> Street to Bus-20 Paving

#### **General Notice**

**Monahans Economic Development Corporation** (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project:

E. Monahans Parkway 8th Street to Bus-20 Paving Project Number 2020-003

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the Monahans Economic Development Corporation located at 800 South Dwight Avenue, Monahans, TX, until 17, September 2020 at 1:30pm local time. At that time the Bids received will publicly opened and read.

The Project includes the following Work:

2553 LF of Public Roadways including Hot Mix Asphalt Paving with Curb & Gutter

Bids are requested for the following Contract: E. Monahans Parkway 8th Street to Bus-20 Paving Plans - Project Number 2020-0030

Owner anticipates that the Project's total bid price to be **"Not Disclosed".** The Project has an expected duration of **90** days.

## **Obtaining the Bidding Documents**

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

Monahans Economic Development Corporation 800 South Dwight Avenue Monahans, Texas 79756

Prospective Bidders may obtain or examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Monday through Friday between the hours of **9am to 4pm and** may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Printed copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office at no cost.

### **Pre-bid Conference**

A pre-bid conference for the Project will be held on **September 10, 2020** at **1:30pm** at **Monahans Economic Development Corporation, 800 South Dwight Avenue, Monahans, Texas 79756** 

Attendance at the pre-bid conference is encouraged but not required.

## Instructions to Bidders.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.

## This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner: Monahans Economic Development Corporation

By: Ashley Adauto
Title: Executive Director
Date: September 1, 2020